FACILITIES PLANNING FACILITIES STANDARDS

CLA (LOCAL)

Naming of College District Facilities

Nominations may be received by the College District President or any member of the Board of Trustees. The authority to name buildings, rooms, special areas, and other College District facilities is reserved solely for the Board of Trustees and shall will conform to one or more of the following criteria:

- 1. The name may indicate the function of the building/facility.
- 2. The name may honor any person or organization who has made an exceptional contribution to the College District.
- The name may honor a substantial benefactor of the College District, as recommended by the Board of Trustees or the Collin County Community College District Foundation, Inc. Board of Directors.
- 4. The name may honor any member or members of the community whom the Board recognizes as having provided exceptional, nonfinancial support for the advancement of the College District.
- 5.4. The name may honor any member or former member of the Board of Trustees who has served a minimum of 12 years (two full terms) on the Board of Trustees and who was named to the Foundation's President's Circle.

Withdrawal of Naming Rights

The Board of Trustees may vote to remove the naming rights given to any buildings, rooms, special areas, and other College District facilities should the Board determine, in its discretion, that there has been an adverse change in the reputation of the honoree to an extent deemed relevant by the College District or upon recommendation of the College District through the District President.

Second Reading: 5/23/2023 Last Revision: LDU 2007.01